RTO Report <. training.:.:

91110 - Australian College Pty Ltd

Summary

Code: 91110
Legal name: Australian College Pty Ltd
Trading name: AUSTRALIAN COLLEGE LEADERS IN DISTANCE EDUCATION

Status: Current
ABN: 79 111 194 015
ACN: 111 194 015
RTO type: Education/training Business Or Centre: Privately Operated Registered Training Organisation

Web address http://www.australiancollege.edu.au

Initial registration date: 09/Mar/2005

Organisation code history

91110 09/Mar/2005

Organisation role history

No records to display.

Responsible legal person history

Australian College Pty Ltd 79 111 194 015 111 194 015 11/Apr/2012
Australian College QED Pty Ltd 79 111 194 015 111 194 015 09/Mar/2005 10/Apr/2012

Web address history

http://www.australiancollege.edu.au 09/Mar/2005

Trading name history

AUSTRALIAN COLLEGE LEADERS IN DISTANCE EDUCATION 20/Apr/2021
Australian College Leaders in Distance Education 11/Apr/2012 11/Mar/2021

Registration details

Registration manager: Australian Skills Quality Authority
Start date: 21/Dec/2016
End date; 21/Dec/2023
End reason:

Legal authority: National Vocational Education and Training Regulator Act 2011
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Exerciser: Australian Skills Quality Authority

School registration: No

Higher education registration: No

RTO registration manager history

Registration manager Start date End date

Australian Skills Quality Authority 01/Jul/2011
New South Wales Vocational Education and Training Accreditation Board 09/Mar/2005 30/Jun/2011

RTO registration history

National Vocational Education and Australian Skills Quality 21/Dec/2016 21/Dec/2023

Training Regulator Act 2011 Authority

National Vocational Education and Australian Skills Quality 01/Jul/2011 20/Dec/2016

Training Regulator Act 2011 Authority

Section 12(1) of the Vocational New South Wales 09/Mar/2005 30/Jun/2011 Registration period was ended

Education and Training Act NSW 2005  Vocational Education to facilitate a transfer of
and Training registration to another Legal
Accreditation Board Authority

School Provider history

No records to display.

Higher education history

No records to display.

Contacts
Head office address

Head office address: Suite 7 70 Croydon St
CRONULLA NSW 2230

Chief Executive

Contact name: Ms. Janet Richardson
Job title: Principal
Organisation name: Australian College Pty Ltd
Phone: (02) 9386 2500
Fax: (02) 9387 7605
Email: janet@australiancollege.edu.au

Address: Suite 7 70 Croydon St
CRONULLA
NSW
2230

Registration Enquiries

Contact name: Ms. Janet Richardson
Job title: CEO
Organisation name: Australian College Pty Ltd
Phone: (02) 9386 2500
Fax: (02) 9387 7605
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Email:

Address:

Public Enquiries

Contact name:

Job title:
Organisation name:
Phone:

Mobile:

Email:

Address:

Managerial Agent

Contact name:

Managerial Agent

Contact name:

janet@australiancollege.edu.au

Suite 7 70 Croydon St
CRONULLA

NSW

2230

Mr. Simon Peppercorn

RTO Manager

Australian College Pty Ltd

(02) 9386 2500

0421 117 359
simon@australiancollege.edu.au

Suite 7 70 Croydon St
CRONULLA

NSW

2230

Ms Janet Christine Richardson

Mr Andrew Guy Richardson

Head office address history

Suite 7 70 Croydon St 05/Feb/2019
CRONULLA NSW 2230
Suite 7 70 Croydon St 12/Jan/2019 04/Feb/2019
CRONULLA NSW 2230
Suite 7 70 Croydon St 05/Sep/2018 11/Jan/2019
CRONULLA NSW 2230
Suite 505 06/0ct/2016 04/Sep/2018
410 Elizabeth Street
Surry Hills NSW 2010
Suite 505, 410 Elizabeth Street 18/Jan/2013 05/0Oct/2016
SURRY HILLS NSW 2010
Building Level 1 410 Oxford Street 16/Aug/2012 17/3an/2013
BONDI JUNCTION NSW 2022
Building Level 1 09/Mar/2005 15/Aug/2012
410 Oxford Street
BONDI JUNCTION NSW 2022
Chief Executive history Start Date End Date
Contact name: Ms. Janet Richardson 27/Feb/2019
Job title: Principal
Organisation name: Australian College Pty Ltd
Phone: 0293862500
Fax: 0293877605
Email: janet@australiancollege.edu.au
Address: Suite 7 70 Croydon St
CRONULLA
NSW 2230
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Contact name:

Job title:
Organisation name:
Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Address:

Contact name:

Job title:
Organisation name:
Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Address:

Contact name:

Job title:
Organisation name:
Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Address:

Contact name:

Job title:
Organisation name:
Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Address:

Contact name:

Job title:
Organisation name:
Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Address:

Contact name:

Job title:
Organisation name:
Phone:

Mobile:

Fax:

Email:

Ms. Janet Richardson
Principal

Australian College Pty Ltd
0293862500

0293877605

janet@australiancollege.edu.au

Suite 505

410 Elizabeth Street
Surry Hills

NSW 2010

Ms. Janet Richardson
Principal

Australian College Pty Ltd
0293582500

0293877605

janet@australiancollege.edu.au

Suite 505

410 Elizabeth Street
Surry Hills

NSW 2010

Ms Janet Richardson
Principal

Australian College Pty Ltd
0293862500

0293877605

janet@australiancollege.edu.au

Suite 505

410 Elizabeth Street
Surry Hills

NSW 2010

Ms Janet Richardson
Principal

Australian College Pty Ltd
0293862500

0293877605

janet@australiancollege.edu.au

Suite 505, 410 Elizabeth Street
SURRY HILLS
NSW 2010

Ms Janet Richardson
Principal

Australian College Pty Ltd
0293862500

0293877605

janet@australiancollege.edu.au

PO Box 730
BONDI JUNCTION
NSW 1355

Ms Janet Richardson
Principal

Australian College Pty Ltd
0293862500

0418245111

0293877605

janet@australiancollege.edu.au

26/Feb/2019

03/Dec/2018

06/0ct/2016

18/Feb/2013

08/Feb/2013

14/Sep/2012

26/Feb/2019

25/Feb/2019

02/Dec/2018

05/0ct/2016

17/Feb/2013

07/Feb/2013

18/Sep/2021 07:49 AM
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Address:

Contact name:

Job title:
Organisation name:
Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Address:

Contact name:

Job title:
Organisation name:
Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Address:

Contact name:

Job title:
Organisation name:
Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Address:

Contact name:

Job title:
Organisation name:
Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Address:

Contact name:

Job title:
Organisation name:
Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Address:

Contact name:

Job title:
Organisation name:
Phone:

Fax:

Email:

PO Box 730
BONDI JUNCTION
NSW 1355

Ms Lee Carolina Martin 16/Aug/2012
Principal

Australian College Pty Ltd

0293862500

0293877605

carolina@australiancollege.edu.au

PO Box 730
BONDI JUNCTION
NSW 1355

Ms Lee Carolina Martin 31/May/2012
Principal

Australian College Pty Ltd

0293862500

0293877605

carolina@australiancollege.edu.au

PO Box 730
BONDI JUNCTION
NSW 1355

Ms Lee Carolina Martin 07/May/2012
Principal

Australian College Pty Ltd

0293862500

0293877605

carolinam@australiancollege.edu.au

PO Box 730
BONDI JUNCTION
NSW 1355

Ms Lee Carolina Martin 11/Apr/2012
Principal

Australian College Pty Ltd

0293862500

0293877605

carolinam@acq.edu.au

PO Box 730
BONDI JUNCTION
NSW 1355

Ms Lee Carolina Martin 19/Dec/2011
Principal

Australian College QED Pty Ltd

0293862500

0293877605

carolinam@acq.edu.au

PO Box 730
BONDI JUNCTION
NSW 1355

Ms Lee Carolina Martin 09/Nov/2011
Principal

Australian College QED Pty Ltd

0293862500

0293877605

carolinam@acq.edu.au

13/Sep/2012

15/Aug/2012

30/May/2012

06/May/2012

10/Apr/2012

18/Dec/2011

18/Sep/2021 07:49 AM
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Address:

Contact name:

Job title:
Organisation name:
Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Address:

Contact name:

Job title:
Organisation name:
Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Address:

Managerial Agent history

Contact name
Contact name
Contact name
Contact name

Contact name

Public Enquiries history

Contact name:

Job title:
Organisation name:
Phone:

Mobile:

Email:

Address:

Contact name:

Job title:
Organisation name:
Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Address:

Contact name:

Job title:
Organisation name:
Phone:

Fax:

Email:

PO Box 730
BONDI JUNCTION
NSW 1355

Ms Pamela Therese Stevens 01/Sep/2011
Principal

Australian College QED Pty Ltd

0293862500

0293877605

pamelas@acq.edu.au

PO Box 730
BONDI JUNCTION
NSW 1355

Ms Julia Buxton 09/Mar/2005
Managing Director/Principal

Australian College QED Pty Ltd

0293862500

0293877605

juliab@acq.edu.au

PO Box 730
BONDI JUNCTION
NSW 1355

Start Date

. Ms Janet Christine Richardson 28/Jun/2018

: Mr Andrew Guy Richardson 28/Jun/2018
28/Jun/2013
28/Jun/2013
30/Apr/2013

Start Date

: Mr Andrew Guy Richardson
: Mr Paul Batman

. Ms Janet Christine Richardson

Mr. Simon Peppercorn

RTO Manager

Australian College Pty Ltd
0293862500

0421117359
simon@australiancollege.edu.au

Suite 7 70 Croydon St
CRONULLA
NSW 2230

Ms. Janet Richardson
CEO

Australian College Pty Ltd
0293862500

0293877605

25/Aug/2021

27/Feb/2019

janet@australiancollege.edu.au

Suite 7 70 Croydon St
CRONULLA
NSW 2230

Ms. Janet Richardson
CEO

Australian College Pty Ltd
0293862500

0293877605

janet@australiancollege.edu.au

26/Feb/2019

08/Nov/2011

31/Aug/2011

End Date

05/0ct/2016
05/0ct/2016
05/0ct/2016
End Date

24/Aug/2021

26/Feb/2019

18/Sep/2021 07:49 AM
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Address:

Contact name:

Job title:
Organisation name:
Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Address:

Contact name:

Job title:
Organisation name:
Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Address:

Contact name:

Job title:
Organisation name:
Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Address:

Contact name:

Job title:
Organisation name:
Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Address:

Contact name:

Job title:
Organisation name:
Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Address:

Contact name:

Job title:
Organisation name:
Phone:

Fax:

Suite 505

410 Elizabeth Street
Surry Hills

NSW 2010

Ms. Janet Richardson
CEO

Australian College Pty Ltd
0293582500

0293877605

janet@australiancollege.edu.au

Suite 505

410 Elizabeth Street
Surry Hills

NSW 2010

Ms Pamela Therese Stevens
Deputy Principal

Australian College Pty Ltd
0293862500

0293877605

pamela@australiancollege.edu.au

Suite 505

410 Elizabeth Street
Surry Hills

NSW 2010

Ms Pamela Therese Stevens
Deputy Principal

Australian College Pty Ltd
0293862500

0293877605

pamela@australiancollege.edu.au

Suite 505, 410 Elizabeth Street
SURRY HILLS
NSW 2010

Ms Pamela Therese Stevens
Deputy Principal

Australian College Pty Ltd
0293862500

0293877605

pamela@australiancollege.edu.au

PO Box 730
BONDI JUNCTION
NSW 1355

Ms Pamela Therese Stevens
Deputy Principal

Australian College Pty Ltd
0293862500

0293877605

pamelas@australiancollege.edu.au

PO Box 730
BONDI JUNCTION
NSW 1355

Ms Pamela Therese Stevens
Principal

Australian College Pty Ltd
0293862500

0293877605

03/Dec/2018

06/0ct/2016

18/Feb/2013

16/Aug/2012

07/May/2012

11/Apr/2012

25/Feb/2019

02/Dec/2018

05/0ct/2016

17/Feb/2013

15/Aug/2012

06/May/2012

18/Sep/2021 07:49 AM
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Email:
Address:

Contact name:

Job title:
Organisation name:
Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Address:

Contact name:

Job title:
Organisation name:
Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Address:

Contact name:

Job title:
Organisation name:
Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Address:

Registration Enquiries history

Contact name

Job title:
Organisation name:
Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Address:

Contact name:

Job title:
Organisation name:
Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Address:

Contact name:
Job title:
Organisation name:

Phone:

pamelas@acq.edu.au

PO Box 730
BONDI JUNCTION
NSW 1355

Ms Pamela Therese Stevens 19/Dec/2011
Principal

Australian College QED Pty Ltd

0293862500

0293877605

pamelas@acq.edu.au

PO Box 730
BONDI JUNCTION
NSW 1355

Ms Pamela Therese Stevens 01/Sep/2011
Principal

Australian College QED Pty Ltd

0293862500

0293877605

pamelas@acq.edu.au

PO Box 730
BONDI JUNCTION
NSW 1355

Ms Julia Buxton 09/Mar/2005
Managing Director/Principal

Australian College QED Pty Ltd

0293862500

0293877605

juliab@acq.edu.au

PO Box 730
BONDI JUNCTION
NSW 1355

Start Date

. Ms. Janet Richardson 27/Feb/2019
CEO

Australian College Pty Ltd

0293862500

0293877605

janet@australiancollege.edu.au

Suite 7 70 Croydon St
CRONULLA
NSW 2230

Ms. Janet Richardson
CEO

Australian College Pty Ltd
0293862500

0293877605

26/Feb/2019

janet@australiancollege.edu.au

Suite 505

410 Elizabeth Street
Surry Hills

NSW 2010

Ms. Janet Richardson
CEO

Australian College Pty Ltd
0293582500

03/Dec/2018

10/Apr/2012

18/Dec/2011

31/Aug/2011

End Date

26/Feb/2019

25/Feb/2019

18/Sep/2021 07:49 AM
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Fax

Email:
Address:

Contact name:

Job title:
Organisation name:
Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Address:

Contact name:

Job title:
Organisation name:
Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Address:

Contact name:

Job title:
Organisation name:
Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Address:

Contact name:

Job title:
Organisation name:
Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Address:

Contact name:

Job title:
Organisation name:
Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Address:

Contact name:
Job title:

Organisation name:

0293877605

janet@australiancollege.edu.au

Suite 505

410 Elizabeth Street
Surry Hills

NSW 2010

Ms Pamela Therese Stevens
Deputy Principal

Australian College Pty Ltd
0293862500

0293877605

pamela@australiancollege.edu.au

Suite 505

410 Elizabeth Street
Surry Hills

NSW 2010

Ms Pamela Therese Stevens
Deputy Principal

Australian College Pty Ltd
0293862500

0293877605

pamela@australiancollege.edu.au

Suite 505, 410 Elizabeth Street
SURRY HILLS
NSW 2010

Ms Pamela Therese Stevens
Deputy Principal

Australian College Pty Ltd
0293862500

0293877605

pamela@australiancollege.edu.au

PO Box 730
BONDI JUNCTION
NSW 1355

Ms Pamela Therese Stevens
Deputy Principal

Australian College Pty Ltd
0293862500

0293877605

pamelas@australiancollege.edu.au

PO Box 730
BONDI JUNCTION
NSW 1355

Ms Pamela Therese Stevens
Deputy Principal

Australian College Pty Ltd
0293862500

0293877605

pamelas@australiancollege.edu.au

PO Box 730
BONDI JUNCTION
NSW 1355

Ms Pamela Therese Stevens
Principal
Australian College Pty Ltd

06/0ct/2016

18/Feb/2013

22/Aug/2012

16/Aug/2012

07/May/2012

11/Apr/2012

02/Dec/2018

05/0ct/2016

17/Feb/2013

21/Aug/2012

15/Aug/2012

06/May/2012

18/Sep/2021 07:49 AM
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Phone:
Fax:
Email:
Address:

Contact name:

Job title:
Organisation name:
Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Address:

Contact name:

Job title:
Organisation name:
Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Address:

Contact name:

Job title:
Organisation name:
Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Address:

Scope - explicit only

Note:This is a list of training products that the RTO has approval to deliver training and/or assessment in. It
is not an indication of what training products the RTO is actually delivering. Individuals should contact the

0293862500
0293877605
pamelas@acq.edu.au

PO Box 730
BONDI JUNCTION
NSW 1355

Ms Pamela Therese Stevens 19/Dec/2011
Principal

Australian College QED Pty Ltd

0293862500

0293877605

pamelas@acq.edu.au

PO Box 730
BONDI JUNCTION
NSW 1355

Ms Pamela Therese Stevens 01/Sep/2011
Principal

Australian College QED Pty Ltd

0293862500

0293877605

pamelas@acq.edu.au

PO Box 730
BONDI JUNCTION
NSW 1355

Ms Julia Buxton 09/Mar/2005
Managing Director/Principal

Australian College QED Pty Ltd

0293862500

0293877605

juliab@acqg.edu.au

PO Box 730
BONDI JUNCTION
NSW 1355

relevant RTO to confirm all delivery details of different training products.

Delivery filter

Filter by delivery in:

Qualifications

10/Apr/2012

18/Dec/2011

31/Aug/2011

57 T 0 2 0 i

N I 7 0 0 2 0 e

BSB10115 Certificate | in Business Deliver and assess o W ol g g P o
BSB10120 Certificate | in Workplace Skills Deliver and assess o W o g g P o
BSB20115 Certificate Il in Business Deliver and assess o W o g g P o
BSB20120 Certificate Il in Workplace Skills Deliver and assess o W o g g P o
BSB20215 Certificate Il in Customer Deliver and assess o W o g o P o
Engagement
BSB30115 Certificate Il in Business Deliver and assess o W "
18/Sep/2021 07:49 AM 10 of 18
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BSB30120

BSB30215

BSB30220

BSB30415

BSB40120

BSB40320

BSB40420

BSB40520

BSB40615
BSB40820

BSB40920

BSB42015

BSB42415

BSB42618

BSB50120
BSB50215

BSB50320

BSB50415

BSB50420

BSB50618

BSB50620

BSB50820
BSB51415

BSB51918

BSB52415

CHC30113

CHC30213
CHC33015
CHC40213

CHC50113

FNS30317

FNS40217

FNS50217

ICT20115

Certificate Il in Business
Certificate Il in Customer
Engagement

Certificate Il in Entrepreneurship
and New Business

Certificate Ill in Business
Administration

Certificate IV in Business
Certificate 1V in Entrepreneurship
and New Business

Certificate IV in Human Resource
Management

Certificate 1V in Leadership and
Management

Certificate IV in Business Sales
Certificate IV in Marketing and
Communication

Certificate IV in Project
Management Practice

Certificate IV in Leadership and
Management

Certificate 1V in Marketing and
Communication

Certificate IV in New Small
Business

Diploma of Business
Diploma of Business

Diploma of Human Resource
Management

Diploma of Business Administration

Diploma of Leadership and
Management

Diploma of Human Resources
Management

Diploma of Marketing and
Communication

Diploma of Project Management
Diploma of Project Management
Diploma of Leadership and
Management

Diploma of Marketing and
Communication

Certificate 11l in Early Childhood
Education and Care

Certificate Il in Education Support
Certificate Ill in Individual Support
Certificate 1V in Education Support
Diploma of Early Childhood

Education and Care

Certificate Il in Accounts
Administration

Certificate 1V in Accounting and
Bookkeeping

Diploma of Accounting

Certificate Il in Information, Digital
Media and Technology

Deliver and assess

Deliver and assess

Deliver and assess

Deliver and assess

Deliver and assess

Deliver and assess

Deliver and assess

Deliver and assess

Deliver and assess

Deliver and assess

Deliver and assess

Deliver and assess

Deliver and assess

Deliver and assess

Deliver and assess
Deliver and assess

Deliver and assess

Deliver and assess

Deliver and assess

Deliver and assess

Deliver and assess

Deliver and assess
Deliver and assess

Deliver and assess

Deliver and assess

Deliver and assess

Deliver and assess
Deliver and assess
Deliver and assess

Deliver and assess

Deliver and assess

Deliver and assess

Deliver and assess

Deliver and assess

L4

LA £ 4 €€ ¢ €& €44 €& €& 44 €44 4 & & 4 Qe &8ss

L 4

LA € €L €48 £ € L £ € L8 £ ¢ & ¢/ g€ & g8 ¢ <« o

L 4

LEL € 444 48 ¢4 € 48 £ € L8 €€ ¢ ¢ & ¢/ ¢ £ ¢ ¢ & g8 & <« ¢

L 4

LA € €L €48 £ € L £ € L8 £ ¢ & ¢/ g€ & g8 ¢ <« o

L4

LA € 4 €0 d ¢ €& €44 €4 € 44 €4 4 4 & ¢4 &8ss

L 4

LEL £ 44 £ 48 4 € 48 £ € 88 €884 & ¢/ 28/ & g8 & <« ¢

v

L L € €€ € € ¢ € €4 € € €4 €€ € ¢ € €/ ¢ € <€/ ¢ ¢ /¢ ¢ ¢ ¢
L € 4444 £ € L £ €/ L8 gL ¢ & ¢/ ¢ € & g8 & ¢ s
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ICT30118 Certificate Ill in Information, Digital Deliver and assess v o o o W o
Media and Technology

ICT30120 Certificate Il in Information Deliver and assess o W |y o "
Technology

SIR30216 Certificate Il in Retall Deliver and assess o W ol g g P o

SIS30115 Certificate Ill in Sport and Deliver and assess I ] o o | o W o
Recreation

SIS30315 Certificate Il in Fitness Deliver and assess o W ol W o P o

SIS40215 Certificate IV in Fitness Deliver and assess o W ol W g o o

SIT20116 Certificate Il in Tourism Deliver and assess o W ol g g o o

SIT30116 Certificate Ill in Tourism Deliver and assess o W ol g g g o

SIT30216 Certificate Ill in Travel Deliver and assess o P o | o W P

SIT30516 Certificate Ill in Events Deliver and assess I ] o o | o W o

SIT40116 Certificate IV in Travel and Tourism Deliver and assess o o o o W o

SIT50116 Diploma of Travel and Tourism Deliver and assess v o o o W o
Management

SIT50316 Diploma of Event Management Deliver and assess o W ol g g o o

TLI30319 Certificate Ill in Supply Chain Deliver and assess o W ol g g g o
Operations

TLI40619 Certificate IV in Warehousing Deliver and assess I ] o o | o W o
Operations

Units of competency

HLTINFCOV001 Comply with infection prevention Deliver and assess o o g g o P o
and control policies and procedures

(*): Scope is implicit
Skill set

(*): Scope is implicit

Accredited courses

No records to display.

Qualifications history

BSB10107 Certificate | in Business Deliver and assess 10/Mar/2009 17/Dec/2013
BSB10112 Certificate | in Business Deliver and assess 28/Mar/2013 24/Mar/2016
BSB10115 Certificate | in Business Deliver and assess 16/Apr/2015 19/Apr/2022
BSB10120 Certificate | in Workplace Skills Deliver and assess 30/Apr/2021 21/Dec/2023
BSB10120 Certificate | in Workplace Skills Deliver and assess 19/0ct/2020 19/0ct/2020
BSB20107 Certificate Il in Business Deliver and assess 10/Mar/2009 17/Dec/2013
BSB20112 Certificate Il in Business Deliver and assess 28/Mar/2013 24/Mar/2016
BSB20115 Certificate Il in Business Deliver and assess 16/Apr/2015 19/Apr/2022
BSB20120 Certificate 1l in Workplace Skills Deliver and assess 30/Apr/2021 21/Dec/2023
BSB20120 Certificate 1l in Workplace Skills Deliver and assess 19/0ct/2020 19/0ct/2020

18/Sep/2021 07:49 AM 12 of 18



BSB20211 Certificate Il in Customer Contact Deliver and assess 04/Nov/2013 24/Mar/2016
BSB20215 Certificate Il in Customer Engagement Deliver and assess 16/Apr/2015 19/Apr/2022
BSB30107 Certificate Ill in Business Deliver and assess 10/Mar/2009 31/Jan/2012
BSB30110 Certificate Ill in Business Deliver and assess 10/Mar/2009 17/Dec/2013
BSB30112 Certificate Ill in Business Deliver and assess 28/Mar/2013 24/Mar/2016
BSB30115 Certificate 11l in Business Deliver and assess 16/Apr/2015 19/Apr/2022
BSB30120 Certificate 11l in Business Deliver and assess 30/Apr/2021 21/Dec/2023
BSB30120 Certificate Ill in Business Deliver and assess 19/0ct/2020 19/0ct/2020
BSB30211 Certificate Il in Customer Contact Deliver and assess 04/Nov/2013 24/Mar/2016
BSB30215 Certificate 11l in Customer Engagement Deliver and assess 16/Apr/2015 19/Apr/2022
BSB30220 Certificate 11l in Entrepreneurship and New Deliver and assess 30/Apr/2021 21/Dec/2023
Business
BSB30415 Certificate Il in Business Administration Deliver and assess 30/Apr/2020 19/Apr/2022
BSB40120 Certificate IV in Business Deliver and assess 30/Apr/2021 21/Dec/2023
BSB40120 Certificate 1V in Business Deliver and assess 19/0ct/2020 19/0ct/2020
BSB40320 Certificate 1V in Entrepreneurship and New Deliver and assess 19/0ct/2020 21/Dec/2023
Business

BSB40407 Certificate 1V in Small Business Management Deliver and assess 10/Mar/2009 24/Mar/2016
BSB40415 Certificate 1V in Small Business Management Deliver and assess 16/Apr/2015 13/Jul/2017
BSB40420 Certificate IV in Human Resource Management Deliver and assess 30/Apr/2021 21/Dec/2023
BSB40520 Certificate 1V in Leadership and Management Deliver and assess 19/0ct/2020 21/Dec/2023
BSB40610 Certificate 1V in Business Sales Deliver and assess 04/Nov/2013 24/Mar/2016
BSB40615 Certificate 1V in Business Sales Deliver and assess 16/Apr/2015 19/Apr/2022
BSB40812 Certificate 1V in Frontline Management Deliver and assess 04/Nov/2013 24/Mar/2016
BSB40820 Certificate 1V in Marketing and Communication Deliver and assess 30/Apr/2021 21/Dec/2023
BSB40820 Certificate 1V in Marketing and Communication Deliver and assess 19/0ct/2020 19/0ct/2020
BSB40920 Certificate 1V in Project Management Practice Deliver and assess 30/Apr/2021 21/Dec/2023
BSB41307 Certificate 1V in Marketing Deliver and assess 04/Nov/2013 24/Mar/2016
BSB41315 Certificate 1V in Marketing Deliver and assess 16/Apr/2015 13/Jul/2017
BSB42015 Certificate 1V in Leadership and Management Deliver and assess 21/May/2015 19/Apr/2022
BSB42415 Certificate 1V in Marketing and Communication Deliver and assess 30/Apr/2020 19/Apr/2022
BSB42615 Certificate IV in New Small Business Deliver and assess 08/Feb/2016 31/Dec/2020
BSB42618 Certificate IV in New Small Business Deliver and assess 27/Sep/2018 19/Apr/2022
BSB50120 Diploma of Business Deliver and assess 30/Apr/2021 21/Dec/2023
BSB50120 Diploma of Business Deliver and assess 19/0ct/2020 19/0ct/2020
BSB50207 Diploma of Business Deliver and assess 04/Nov/2013 24/Mar/2016
BSB50215 Diploma of Business Deliver and assess 16/Apr/2015 19/Apr/2022
BSB50320 Diploma of Human Resource Management Deliver and assess 30/Apr/2021 21/Dec/2023
BSB50320 Diploma of Human Resource Management Deliver and assess 19/0ct/2020 19/0ct/2020
BSB50415 Diploma of Business Administration Deliver and assess 30/Apr/2020 19/Apr/2022
BSB50420 Diploma of Leadership and Management Deliver and assess 19/0ct/2020 21/Dec/2023
BSB50618 Diploma of Human Resources Management Deliver and assess 30/Apr/2020 19/Apr/2022
BSB50620 Diploma of Marketing and Communication Deliver and assess 30/Apr/2021 21/Dec/2023
BSB50620 Diploma of Marketing and Communication Deliver and assess 19/0ct/2020 19/0ct/2020
BSB50820 Diploma of Project Management Deliver and assess 19/0ct/2020 21/Dec/2023
BSB51107 Diploma of Management Deliver and assess 04/Nov/2013 24/Mar/2016
BSB51415 Diploma of Project Management Deliver and assess 30/Apr/2020 19/Apr/2022
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BSB51915 Diploma of Leadership and Management Deliver and assess 21/May/2015 25/Sep/2019
BSB51918 Diploma of Leadership and Management Deliver and assess 27/Sep/2018 19/Apr/2022
BSB52415 Diploma of Marketing and Communication Deliver and assess 30/Apr/2020 19/Apr/2022
CHC30113 gertificate Il in Early Childhood Education and Deliver and assess 19/Nov/2013 18/Jul/2022
are
CHC30213 Certificate Ill in Education Support Deliver and assess 20/Feb/2014 18/Jul/2022
CHC30708 Certificate Il in Children's Services Deliver and assess 25/Mar/2011 06/May/2013
CHC30712 Certificate Il in Children's Services Deliver and assess 30/Nov/2012 30/Jun/2014
CHC30812 Certificate Ill in Education Support Deliver and assess 04/Nov/2013 30/Jun/2014
CHC33015 Certificate Ill in Individual Support Deliver and assess 30/Apr/2020 21/Dec/2023
CHC40213 Certificate IV in Education Support Deliver and assess 30/Apr/2020 18/Jul/2022
CHC50113 Diploma of Early Childhood Education and Care  Deliver and assess 20/Feb/2014 18/Jul/2022
FNS30304 Certificate Ill in Financial Services (Accounts Deliver and assess 21/3un/2006 24/Feb/2012
Clerical)
FNS30310 Certificate Il in Accounts Administration Deliver and assess 24/Nov/2010 12/Feb/2013
FNS30311 Certificate Il in Accounts Administration Deliver and assess 26/0ct/2012 24/Mar/2016
FNS30315 Certificate 11l in Accounts Administration Deliver and assess 10/Apr/2015 11/Feb/2019
FNS30317 Certificate 11l in Accounts Administration Deliver and assess 08/May/2018 21/Dec/2023
FNS40207 Certificate 1V in Financial Services (Bookkeeping) Deliver and assess 01/Feb/2010 24/Feb/2012
FNS40210 Certificate 1V in Bookkeeping Deliver and assess 24/Nov/2010 12/Feb/2013
FNS40211 Certificate 1V in Bookkeeping Deliver and assess 26/0ct/2012 24/Mar/2016
FNS40215 Certificate 1V in Bookkeeping Deliver and assess 10/Apr/2015 11/Feb/2019
FNS40217 Certificate 1V in Accounting and Bookkeeping Deliver and assess 08/May/2018 21/Dec/2023
FNS40604 Certificate 1V in Financial Services (Accounting) Deliver and assess 02/Aug/2007 24/Feb/2012
FNS40610 Certificate 1V in Accounting Deliver and assess 24/Nov/2010 15/Jan/2013
FNS40611 Certificate 1V in Accounting Deliver and assess 26/0ct/2012 24/Mar/2016
FNS40615 Certificate 1V in Accounting Deliver and assess 21/May/2015 11/Feb/2019
FNS50215 Diploma of Accounting Deliver and assess 21/May/2015 12/Feb/2020
FNS50217 Diploma of Accounting Deliver and assess 08/May/2018 21/Dec/2023
ICA20105 Certificate Il in Information Technology Deliver and assess 08/Jul/2010 18/Jul/2012
ICA20111 Certificate Il in Information, Digital Media and Deliver and assess 19/Apr/2012 24/Mar/2016
Technology
ICT20115 Certificate Il in Information, Digital Media and Deliver and assess 10/Apr/2015 17/3an/2022
Technology
ICT30115 Certificate Il in Information, Digital Media and Deliver and assess 04/Sep/2018 28/Jan/2020
Technology
ICT30118 Certificate Il in Information, Digital Media and Deliver and assess 30/Jan/2019 31/Dec/2021
Technology
ICT30120 Certificate Il in Information Technology Deliver and assess 30/Apr/2021 21/Dec/2023
SIR20207 Certificate Il in Retail Deliver and assess 26/Feb/2011 12/3un/2013
SIR20212 Certificate 1l in Retail Services Deliver and assess 02/Apr/2013 29/Sep/2017
SIR30216 Certificate 1l in Retail Deliver and assess 04/Sep/2018 21/Dec/2023
SIS30115 Certificate 1l in Sport and Recreation Deliver and assess 04/Sep/2018 21/Dec/2023
SIS30313 Certificate Ill in Fitness Deliver and assess 20/Feb/2014 02/Mar/2017
SIS30315 Certificate Ill in Fitness Deliver and assess 02/0ct/2015 21/Dec/2023
S1S40210 Certificate 1V in Fitness Deliver and assess 20/Feb/2014 02/Mar/2017
S1S40215 Certificate 1V in Fitness Deliver and assess 02/0ct/2015 21/Dec/2023
SIS50213 Diploma of Fitness Deliver and assess 20/Feb/2014 03/Mar/2017
SIT20107 Certificate Il in Tourism Deliver and assess 01/Jan/2011 17/Jan/2014
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SIT20112 Certificate 1l in Tourism Deliver and assess 24/Apr/2013 02/Sep/2017
SIT20116 Certificate Il in Tourism Deliver and assess 16/Mar/2016 21/Dec/2023
SIT30116 Certificate 1l in Tourism Deliver and assess 04/Sep/2018 21/Dec/2023
SIT30207 Certificate Il in Tourism (Retail Travel Sales) Deliver and assess 01/Jan/2011 30/Apr/2013
SIT30216 Certificate Ill in Travel Deliver and assess 16/Mar/2016 21/Dec/2023
SIT30516 Certificate Il in Events Deliver and assess 04/Sep/2018 21/Dec/2023
SIT31312 Certificate 1l in Travel Deliver and assess 04/Nov/2013 02/Sep/2017
SIT40116 Certificate IV in Travel and Tourism Deliver and assess 30/Apr/2020 21/Dec/2023
SIT50116 Diploma of Travel and Tourism Management Deliver and assess 30/Apr/2020 21/Dec/2023
SIT50316 Diploma of Event Management Deliver and assess 30/Apr/2020 21/Dec/2023
TAA40104 Certificate IV in Training and Assessment Deliver and assess 13/Jun/2007 31/Jan/2012
TAE40110 Certificate IV in Training and Assessment Deliver and assess 13/Dec/2011 05/0ct/2017
TLI30319 Certificate 1l in Supply Chain Operations Deliver and assess 12/3un/2020 21/Dec/2023
TLI31616 Certificate 11l in Warehousing Operations Deliver and assess 04/Sep/2018 10/Jun/2021
TLI40619 Certificate IV in Warehousing Operations Deliver and assess 12/3un/2020 21/Dec/2023
TLI41816 Certificate IV in Warehousing Operations Deliver and assess 30/Apr/2020 10/Jun/2021

Units of competency history

HLTINFCOV001 Comply with infection prevention and control Deliver and assess 15/May/2020 21/Dec/2023
policies and procedures

Skill set history

No records to display.

Accredited Courses history

39069QLD Diploma of Editing (Publishing) Deliver and assess 21/Jun/2006 17/Mar/2007

39237QLD Diploma of Editing (Publishing) Deliver and assess 07/Mar/2008 06/Nov/2012

Regulatory Decision Information

No records to display.

All Regulatory Decision Information (Incl. historical)

No records to display.

Delivery

Note:The Delivery Natification matrix of state/territories represents regions where the RTO has previously
notified it has commenced delivery. It is not an indication of the availability of the training product, from the
RTO, within a particular state or territory. Individuals should contact the relevant RTO to confirm all delivery
details of different training products.
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